



Performance & Value

Dema Grip®

Dema Grip® Gentle

Intended Purpose

Dema Grip®: Provides moderate to heavy compression and support for the management of strains, sprains and swelling.

Dema Grip® Gentle: Provides light to moderate compression and support for the management of strains, sprains and swelling.

Indications

Use for strains, sprains, soft tissue injuries, general edema and post-burn scarring.

Contraindications

Avoid use for patients with arterial insufficiency, ischemia, uncontrolled congestive heart failure, acute dermatitis, weeping dermatosis, and cutaneous sepsis.

Instructions for Use

1. Measure circumference of the largest area needing compression.
2. Divide measurement by 3.
3. Select size closest to measurement.
4. Cut piece twice the length of the area.
5. Apply one layer of the bandage over the area, then fold remaining half back over to form a double layer of compression.
6. Top layer edge should extend about 1.5" (3.8 cm) past bottom layer edge.

Warning

If numbness or discomfort occurs or swelling increases, discontinue use and seek medical advice.

Instructions for Care

Machine wash in warm water without bleach. Air dry.



Performance & Value

Dema Grip®

Dema Grip® Léger

Usage prévu

Dema Grip®: Assure une compression modérée à forte avec soutien pour les foulures, les entorses et les tuméfactions.

Dema Grip® Léger: Assure une compression légère à moyenne avec soutien pour les foulures, les entorses et les tuméfactions.

Indications

À utiliser pour les foulures, les entorses, les lésions des tissus mous, les œdèmes en général et les cicatrices de brûlure.

Contre-indications

Évitez d'utiliser sur les patients souffrant d'insuffisance artérielle, d'ischémie, d'insuffisance cardiaque congestive non contrôlée, de dermatite aiguë, de dermatose suintante et de septicémie cutanée.

Mode d'emploi

1. Mesurez la circonférence de la plus grande zone nécessitant une compression.
2. Divisez cette mesure par 3.
3. Sélectionnez la taille la plus proche de la mesure.
4. Coupez la bande d'une longueur double à celle de la zone.
5. Posez une couche du bandage sur la zone, puis repliez l'autre moitié de la bande par-dessus pour créer une double épaisseur de compression.
6. La couche supérieure doit dépasser d'environ 3,8 cm (1,5 po) du bord de la couche inférieure.

Avertissement

Si un certain engourdissement ou inconfort se produit ou que la tuméfaction empire, cessez d'utiliser ce produit et consultez un médecin.

Instructions d'entretien

Lavez en machine à l'eau tiède sans eau de Javel. Laissez sécher à l'air.



Performance & Value

Dema Grip®

Dema Grip® Suave

Fines previstos

Dema Grip®: Proporciona una compresión moderada o fuerte y soporte para el tratamiento de distensiones, esguinces e inflamaciones.

Dema Grip® Suave: Proporciona una compresión ligera o moderada y soporte para el tratamiento de distensiones, esguinces e inflamaciones.

Indicaciones

Sirve para distensiones, esguinces, lesiones de tejidos blandos, edemas generales y cicatrices de quemaduras.

Contraindicaciones

Evite usarlo en pacientes con insuficiencia arterial, isquemia, insuficiencia cardíaca congestiva no controlada, dermatitis aguda, dermatosis exudativa y sepsis cutánea.

Instrucciones de uso

1. Mida el perímetro de la zona más grande que requiera compresión.
2. Divida la medida entre 3.
3. Seleccione la talla más próxima a la medida.
4. Corte una pieza que mida el doble de la longitud de la zona.
5. Aplique una capa del vendaje sobre la zona y, a continuación, doble la mitad restante hacia atrás para formar una capa de compresión doble.
6. El borde de la capa superior debe sobresalir unos 3,8 cm (1,5 in) del borde de la capa inferior.

Advertencia

Si se producen entumecimiento o molestias o aumenta la inflamación, deje de usar el producto y consulte a un médico.

Instrucciones para el cuidado

Lavar a máquina en agua templada sin lejía. Déjelo secar al aire.

Verwendungszweck

Dema Grip®: Bietet mäßige bis starke Kompression und Stütze zur Behandlung von Zerrungen, Verstauchungen und Schwellungen.

Dema Grip® Gentle: Bietet leichte bis mäßige Kompression und Stütze zur Behandlung von Zerrungen, Verstauchungen und Schwellungen.

Indikationen

Anwendung bei Zerrungen, Verstauchungen, Weichteilverletzungen, generalisierten Ödemen und Narbenbildung nach Verbrennungen.

Kontraindikationen

Nicht bei Patienten mit peripherer arterieller Verschlusskrankheit, Ischämie, unkontrollierter Herzinsuffizienz, akuter Dermatitis, nässenden Dermatosen und kutaner Sepsis anwenden.

Gebrauchsanweisung

1. Den Umfang der größten Fläche für die Kompression messen.
2. Den in Schritt 1 ermittelten Messwert durch 3 teilen.
3. Die dem in Schritt 2 ermittelten Messwert nächstgelegene Größe wählen.
4. Ein Stück von doppelter Länge der zu behandelnden Fläche abschneiden.
5. Eine Lage des Verbandes über den zu behandelnden Bereich legen, dann die verbleibende Hälfte umstülpen, um eine doppelte Kompressionsschicht zu bilden.
6. Der Rand der oberen Lage sollte etwa 3,8 cm (1,5 Zoll) über den Rand der unteren Lage hinausragen.

Warnhinweis

Bei Taubheitsgefühl oder Beschwerden oder bei zunehmender Schwellung nicht mehr verwenden und ärztlichen Rat einholen.

Pflegeanleitung

In der Maschine in warmem Wasser ohne Bleichmittel waschen. An der Luft trocknen lassen.

Avsedd användning

Dema Grip®: Ger en måttlig till kraftig kompression och stöd för behandling av sträckningar, stukningar och svullnad.

Dema Grip® Skonsamt: Ger en lätt till måttlig kompression och stöd för behandling av sträckningar, stukningar och svullnad.

Indikationer

Används för sträckningar, stukningar, mjukvävnadsskador, allmän svullnad och ärrbildning efter brännskador.

Kontraindikationer

Ska inte användas till patienter med arteriell insufficiens, ischemi, okontrollerad hjärtsvikt, akut dermatit, vätskande dermatos eller hudinfektion.

Bruksanvisning

1. Mät omkretsen vid det största området som behöver behandlas med kompression.
2. Dividera mätvärdet med 3.
3. Välj den storlek som är närmast mätvärdet.
4. Kapa ett stycke som är dubbelt så långt som områdets längd.
5. Applicera ett lager av bandaget över området och vik sedan tillbaka den kvarvarande halvan över den första, så att det bildas ett dubbelt kompressionslager.
6. Kanten på det översta lagret ska skjuta ut cirka 3,8 cm (1,5 tum) över kanten på det undre lagret.

Varning!

Vid domning, obehag eller ökad svullnad, avbryt användningen och kontakta läkare.

Skötselanvisningar

Maskintvättas i varmt vatten utan blekmedel. Lufttorkas.



North Coast Medical, Inc.
www.ncmedical.com

